

NOTICE REGARDING RoHS COMPLIANCE AND EC - DECLARATIONS OF CONFORMITY FOR DWYER INSTRUMENT, INC. PRODUCT KITS

Dwyer Instruments, Inc. 102 Indiana Highway 212 Michigan City, IN 46361, USA (219) 879-8868

The EC Declarations of Conformity and Letters of RoHS Compliance for Dwyer Instruments, Inc. product kits are defined and listed with the individual product components of the kit, as appropriate.

On behalf of Dwyer Instruments, Inc.

Doug McCall Senior Regulatory Engineer Dwyer Instruments, Inc. 102 Indiana Hwy 212 Michigan City, IN USA 06/09/2015